Dwelling Units at Northern side of 
Keorapukur STP, in Ward No.- 122 
& 123 of KMC, Kol-8 for 
resettlement & rehabilitation of 
Tolly’s Nullah Bank encroachers 
under Housing Sector, KMDA.

Rs. 
2,37,83,440/-

Rs. 4,75,670/-
through online as 
per the System.

365 (three 
hundred sixty 
five) days

Note:- a. Rate to be quoted including GST, CESS and any other Govt. statutory taxes as     
applicable as per present Govt. norms.
            b. Corrigendum/Addendum if any would be published on the website only as mentioned.
            c. The prospective bidders are advised to refer to the bidding documents for complete

[...]

No.- 122 & 123 of KMC, Kol-8 for resettlement & rehabilitation of 
Tolly’s Nullah Bank encroachers under Housing Sector, KMDA.

Estimated Amount for  
the work

Rs. 2,37,83,440/-

Earnest Money for the 
work

Rs. 4,75,670/-

Time of Completion 
for the work 365 (three hundred sixty five) days 

Cost of Tender 
Document NIL

Last date & time of 
Submission of Tender Date:- 09.09.2025  Time: 15:00 hrs.

For detail information please visit https://wbtenders.gov.in & https://kmda.wb.gov.in/..

Superintending Engineer
Circle-VI, Housing (RE) Sector

[...]

submitted through online at desired location ( as per Annexure-I) and declaration by 
the tenderer as per prescribed format ( Annexure-II). 

f) Partnership Firm should submit necessary deed at desired location through on line. 

g) Earnest Money:-The initial Earnest Money shall be of Rs.4,75,670/-( Rupees Four 
lakh seventy five thousand six hundred seventy Only), shall be deposited through 
online as per the system in the tender portal i.e (www.wbtenders.gov.in) in the 
respective field, failing which the tender shall be rejected. The successful tenderer 
shall have to submit an additional amount against Earnest Money @ 2% of the